# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IWI, Inc.	09/01/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	inthinc Technology Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	4225 W. Lake Park Boulevard, Suite 100
City:	West Valley City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84120

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11755556
Application Number:	11756315
Application Number:	11758444
Application Number:	11758508
Application Number:	11767325
Application Number:	11768056
Application Number:	11772661
Application Number:	11779176
Application Number:	11779178
Application Number:	11805237
Application Number:	11805238
Application Number:	11842436
Application Number:	11860594
Application Number:	11866247
Application Number:	11970351

PATENT

REEL: 024955 FRAME: 0262

501284598

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.429.3000

Email: IPDocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: R.Whitney Winston, Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16874.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne Wilson

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name-Change\_IWI\_inthinc#page1.tif source=Name-Change\_IWI\_inthinc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024955 FRAME: 0263



PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IWI, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IWI, INC." TO "INTHINC TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4484106 8100

090822882

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7506075

DATE: 09-01-09

PATENT REEL: 024955 FRAME: 0264

State of Dolaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:03 PM 08/31/2009 FTIED 05:03 PM 09/01/2009 SRV 090822882 - 4484106 FTLE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IWI, INC.

IWI, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify;

FIRST: The amendment to the Company's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and by the sole stockholder of the Company pursuant to a Joint Action by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors and Sole Stockholder in Lleu of Meeting.

SECOND: Article I of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the corporation is inthine Technology Solutions, Inc. (the "Company")."

THRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

POURTH: Except as herein amended, the Company's Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by Jeffrey M. Harvey, its authorized officer, effective September 1, 2009.

IWI INC

TAPATY M. HATVAY

Secretary

4825-0016-5124\1

RECORDED: 09/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024955 FRAME: 0265